
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMElff NO. 0 LEASE NO. 

4 GS-048-59201 	 1of2 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 	 -o · • 

1801 Slanley Road, Sui 400, Greensboro, NC 27407-2644- Ll,;lf C» 
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between GREENSBORO OFFICE INVESTMENT, LLC 

whose address is 4201 CONGRESS STREET, SlJ~45'1 ·i.fr 
CHARLOTTE, NC 28209-4640 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease in order to establish lease term commencement and 
termination dates. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consicierations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
 
amended effective December 13, 2012, as follows: 
 

l. 	 Lesso~• address has been changed to reod: 

4201 Congress Street, Suite 451, Charlotta, NC 2820!l-4640 

2. 	 Paragraph 9 del- In Ifs entirety and raplacad aa follows: 

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appu~enancos far the tenn beginning on Decomber 13, 2012 through December 12,2027, 
~ubjad: to termination and mnewal rights as. may be hereinafter set forth. 
 

TM Government shall pay the Lessor annua1 rent for the entire term, monthly, in arreacs, as foMows:: 
 

ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL 
TERM OPERATING !! RENT PRSEBAili Pft8F ABOA MONTHLY RA!E 

(rounded) (rounded) 
1211312012 -12112/2022 $140,764.00 $33,292.00 $46,324.95 $220,380.95 $20.35 $23.40 $18,365.08 
12113/2022 - 1211212027 $170,107.88 $33,292.00 $-0· $203,399.88 $18.78 $21.60 $16,949.99 

Note 1. The rate per rantable square foot (RSF) Is determined by dividing the tot.i annual rent by lite rentablo square footage &et follh in 
Paragraph 2 above. The Shell Rate years 1-10 ls-0J1ined to be $140,764.00 per annum ($13.00 perlllf rolHlded); Ille base rate 
yeo,. 11-15 is det&nninl!d to be $170,107.88 per rumum ($15.71 per raf). 

Note 2. 	 The ra1o per ANSllBOMA Oflioe ""'" square fool (ABOA) Is -rmined by dividing the total annual rental by tne ANSllBOMA 
office ams square footage set forth in Paragraph Z. The Sheil Rate years 1~10 iS-dEtt:armined to be $14Cl,764.00 per annum {$14.95 
per ABOA rounded); tile base rate yeo,. 11-15 ls determined to be $170, to7.88 per annum ($16.07 per ABOA rounded). 

Note 3. 	 The abOve Annual Operating rate to be escalale<l ss lndlcaled in Paragraph 16 of this tease contract." 

Except as modified in this Agreement, all terms. and oondfilons of tile Leage shall remain in full fofce and effect, and in the event that any of the terms and 
conditions of this Agreement coofftd with any terms and conditions of the Lease or any previous supplemental tease agreeme:ote., the terms and 
conditions of thts. Agreement shall control and govern. 

----.Continued on Page 2---­
reto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

LESSOR 

EOFSIGNER 

c£.~ /v f ,51:'-/t 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 812008) 

FFICIAL TITlE OF SIGNER 
ontrac;t;ngonc..-



LEASE CONTRACT GS-048-611.<!01 
Supplemental Lease Agreement No.4 
Continuation Paga 2 of 2 

3. Paragraph 10 del- In 1r1 enllraty and replaced as follows: 

"10. 	 Th• Government may terminate this lease in whole or in part at any lime on or after December 13, 2022 by 9ivi1"19 at least sixty (50) days' notice 
In writing lo the lessor end no rental shall accrue after the elfeclive date of termination. Said nollcG ahall be ocmputed commencing with the 
day after the elate of mailing.• 

4. Patagraph 11 delatacl in 11'9 enlll'tlly and replaced ea fellows: 

"11. The rental rale is subject lo the Govemmenfs measuroment of plans submitted by tho Lessor or a mutual on-<1ilo moaauiement of the space 
and will be based on Iha rate. per ANSllBOMA rentable aquare fool (PRSF) ••noted aboYa. in accordance with Clause 23 (PAYMEl(J), GSA 
Form 3517. General Clauses. The le"'"' contract and the amount of rent will be adjusted ac:cordlngly. Rent for a lesser period shal be 
prorated. Rent checka shall be made payable to: 

GREENSBORO OFFICE INVESTMENT, 1.1.C 
 
4201 Congress street. Suite 451 
 

Charlotle, NC 28209-4640 
 

G. Pa"'IJraph ?1 delatacl In Ifs enllraty and NJ>l•oed ea follows: 

"21.ln accordance with Solicitation for Offe~ 9NC2164 Perallfllph 2.3, Broker Commission and Commission Cre(lit, Gwen E. Fogel Is tho 
authorized reel estale broker represoni· GSA in connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor and Gwen E. Fogel have agreed to a 
ooogemuna lease commission o. ) poncent of Iha firm term value of lhis lease ("Commission"). The total amount oflh& Commission is 

• • Thls Commission is earn upon lease execution and payable {i) one-hatf (1/2) when the Lease is awan:led and (fl) one-half (112) 
upon tne ealf1ar of Tenant"• OCCIJ?Oflcy of Ille premises leased pu..uant to the Lease or the ocmmoncernent date of tho Lease. Due to the 
Commission Credit rloscrtbad In Paragraph 2.3, only'"which is- of 11'19 Commission, will be payable to . Gwen E. Fogal when 
the Lease I• awarded. The remaining wh ol'lhe Commission \Commission Credt"), shall b& credited to Iha shell rental 1
portion of tile annual rental paymantl> aue ana Oivlng she reduced to fuHy recapture this Commission Cred"lt. The reduction in shell rent 
shall aimmence with Iha find month of the rental payments and continue untD the ore<ftt has been fully reaipturod. 

First month's rental payment DI' $18.385.08 minus !he prorated commission credit of····equals··· (adjusted first month's rent). 

Second montti's rental payment of$16,365.08 minus Iha prorated commission credit o'fll•••equals ••• (sd)usted second monlh's 
rent). 

l'hircl month's mnt.al payment of $18,365.08 minus the prorated c:ommlssion Cf6lltt of •••• equals ••• (aOJUsted third month's 
rent). 

Fourth monlh's rental payment of $18,355.08 minus Iha prorated commission credit of····-"'"••• (adjusted fourth month'• 
nan!). 

Fifth month's rental payment of $18,385.08 minus the prorated commission cradlt of·····equals••• (adjuoted fifth monlll's rent). 

Eiroept as modified in lhis Agreement. all tenna and conditions of tne Lease shall remain In lull force and eflect, and in the event that any of 
the temis and conditions of thi$ Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or any previous aupptamantaJ Ease 
agreements, the terms and condlttons of this Agreement shitll control and govem. 

6. 	 The rental set forth in Paragraph 2 of this l.meee Agreement is based upon the leo&or providing a tenant improvement alioWence of 
$347.720.73 to be omortized lhrough the rent over Iha finnterm oflhe Lease (120 months) atlhe rate of 6% ($4.28 pm, $4.92 poasf 
roundo<I). In aooonlan"" with Solicitation for Olfera 9NC2164 Psrsgreph 3.3, Ten911t Jruprovements Rental AC#UB!ment, the actual <X>SI al 
Tenant Improvements shall b& reconciled and rent adjusted accordfngly. 

7. 	 In aecordanoe wilh Solioilaliofl for Olfem 9NC2164 Paragraph 4.3. Opmaling Costs, the escolalkm base is established as $33,292.00 per 
annum ($3.07 pm!, 53.54 poasf rounded). 

-----111& remainder of this page is inlen~onally left blank----------------------

INJTIAl.S: Co 
LESSOR 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. sr.!006) BACK 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC59201-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



